Brochure OESA 2 A GB 99-03
PowerLine,
Plug-in, Back and Side
Termination Switch Fuses
20...800 A
Technical Brochure Low Voltage Apparatus
ABB Control
97

4 ABB Control Oy
PowerLine
Type Designation
Switch Fuses, Examples
NOI
O
O
FF
NOI
O
O
FF
P B
OESA250D12PL OESA250D12BL
U
D
L R
S
00
73
0A
OESA _ 31PRN2
OESA _ 31PRF2
OESA _ 30PR
OESA _ 13PRN1
OESA _ 03PR
OESA _ 22PRF2
OESA _ 21PR
OESA _ 03PD
OESA _ 13PDF1
OESA _ 30PD
OESA _ 31PDF2
OESA _ 13PDN1
OESA _ 31PDN2
OESA _ 12PD
OESA _ 21PD
OESA _ 22PDF1
OESA _ 22PDF2
OESA 20...160_
OESA _ 22PDN1
OESA _ 22PDN2
OESA _ 12PL
OESA _ 21PL
OESA _ 22PLF1
OESA _ 22PLF2
OESA _ 12PR
OESA _ 22PRF1
OESA _ 22PRN2
OESA _ 22PLN1
OESA _ 22PLN2
OESA _ 22PRN1
OESA 200...400_
PowerLine
OESA _ 03PL
OESA _ 13PLF1
OESA _ 30PL
OESA _ 31PLF2
OESA _ 13PLN1
OESA _ 31PLN2
OESA 100...160_
OESA _ 13PRF1
OESA _ 03BD
OESA _ 13BDF1
OESA _ 30BD
OESA _ 31PBF2
OESA _ 13BDN1
OESA _ 31PBN2
OESA _ 03BL
OESA _ 13BLF1
OESA _ 30BL
OESA _ 31BLF2
OESA _ 13BLN1
OESA _ 31BLN2 OESA _ 31BRN2

ABB Control Oy 5
PowerLine
Type Designation
Switch Fuses, Examples
OESA _ 22LRF2
OESA _ 21LR
OESA _ 12LR
OESA _ 21LR
OESA _ 22LRF1
OESA _ 22LRF2
OESA _ 12LR
OESA _ 22LRF1
OESA _ 22LRN2
OESA _ 22LRN1
OESA _ 22LRN2
OESA _ 22LRN1
OESA 200...400_PowerLine
OESA _ 03LR
OESA _ 13LRF1
OESA _ 30LR
OESA _ 31LRF2
OESA _ 13LRN1
OESA _ 31LRN2
OESA 100...160_
OESA _ 03UR
OESA _ 13URF1
OESA _ 13URN1
OESA _ 30UR
OESA _ 31URF2
OESA _ 31URN2
OESA _ 12LU
OESA _ 21LU
OESA _ 22LUF1
OESA _ 22LUF2
OESA _ 22LUN1
OESA _ 22LUN2
OESA _ 03DR
OESA _ 13DRF1
OESA _ 13DRN1
OESA _ 30DR
OESA _ 31DRF1
OESA _ 31DRN1
OESA _ 03LU
OESA _ 13LUF1
OESA _ 13LUN1
OESA _ 30LU
OESA _ 31LUF2
OESA _ 31LUN2
OESA _ 03LD
OESA _ 13LDF1
OESA _ 13LDN1
OESA _ 30LD
OESA _ 31LDF2
OESA _ 31LDN2
OESA _ 22DRF2
OESA _ 21DR
OESA _ 12UR
OESA _ 21UR
OESA _ 22URF1
OESA _ 22URF2
OESA _ 12DR
OESA _ 22DRF1
OESA _ 22DRN2
OESA _ 22URN1
OESA _ 22URN2
OESA _ 22DRN1
OESA _ 22LDF2
OESA _ 21LD
OESA _ 12LD
OESA _ 22LDF1
OESA _ 22LDN2
OESA _ 22LDN1
U

Plug-in termination OESA 32...160, DIN-pattern
PowerLine
Ordering Information
Switch Fuses
Type Number of Rated operational Fuse Weight Ordering
poles current AC23A/   type and with number
AC22A/ [A] size package
400 V  690 V 400V [kg]
OESA 20 P3A1 PD 3 20 20 20 A1 1.2 1SCA022394R6220
OESA 20 P4A1 PD N1 4 switched neutral 20 A 1.6 1SCA022435R8090
OESA 32 P3A1 PD 3 32 32 32 A1 1.2 1SCA022394R6060
OESA 32 P4A1 PD N1 4 switched neutral 32 A 1.6 1SCA022394R6490
OESA 32 P3A2 PD 3 32 32 32 A2 1.2 1SCA022435R8330
OESA 32 P4A2 PD N1 4 switched neutral 32 A 1.6 1SCA022435R8410
OESA 25 P310 PD 3 25 25 25 10 x 38 1.2 1SCA022436R2100
OESA 25 P410 PD N1 4 switched neutral 25 A 1.6 1SCA022436R2280
OESA 25 F410 PD F1 4 fused neutral 1.6 1SCA022457R8530
OESA 32 P314 PD 3 32 32 32 14 x 51 1.2 1SCA022436R2440
OESA 32 P414 PD N1 4 switched neutral 32 A 1.6 1SCA022436R2520
OESA 32 F414 PD F1 4 fused neutral 1.6 1SCA022457R0550
The handle kit and shaft has to be ordered separately.
Plug-in termination / OESA Mini, 3 and 4-pole, IP20
1) PR-types (right out) can be replaced by PL-types (left out)
Alternative connections not mentioned in the tables above are available on request.
Dimension drawings on pages 12-16.
OESA Mini
OESA 32...160
OESA _ D03PD
OESA _ D30PD
OESA _ D13PRF1
OESA _ D31PDN2
OESA _ D31PRN2
OESA _ D30PR
8 ABB Control Oy
OESA 32...200
NOI
O
O
FF
S
00
75
2A
OESA _ 03PD
OESA _ 30PD
OESA _ 13PDN2
OESA _ 31PDN2
OESA _ 30PR
OESA _ 13PRN2
Plug-in termination OESA 32...200, BS-pattern
1) PR-types (right out) can be replaced by PL-types (left out)
250...400 switches  include terminal bolt kit, IP-20 -fuse cover, black IP 65 OHB125J12 handle with I-O/ON-OFF
indication and shaft OESAZK 41, length 250 mm.
Type Number of Rated operational Weight with Ordering
poles current AC23A/AC22A/[A]  package number
400V 690V 400 V [kg]
OESA 250 B12 PD 3 250 250 250 8.0 1SCA022457R2090
OESA 250 B12 PR1) 3 8.2 1SCA022457R2170
OESA 250 B22 PD N2 4 switched neutral 10.7 1SCA022457R2250
OESA 315 B12 PD 3 315 315 315 9.0 1SCA022395R4590
OESA 315 B21 PD 3 9.0 1SCA022396R8890
OESA 315 B21 PR1) 3 9.2 1SCA022397R2730
OESA 315 B22 PD N2 4 switched neutral 11.0 1SCA022395R4670
OESA 315 B22 PR N21) 4 switched neutral 12.3 1SCA022427R8650
OESA 400 B12 PD 3 400 400 400 9.0 1SCA022439R6340
OESA 400 B12 PR1) 3 9.2 1SCA022423R6900
OESA 400 B22 PD N2 4 switched neutral 11.0 1SCA022457R2330
OESA 400 B22 PR N21) 4 switched neutral 12.3 1SCA022457R2410
PowerLine
Ordering Information
Switch Fuses
Alternative connections not mentioned in the tables above are available on request.
Dimension drawings on pages 12-16.
Plug-in termination OESA 250...400, BS-pattern
Type Number of Rated operational Weight with Ordering
poles current AC23A/AC22A/[A] package number
400V 690V 400 V [kg]
OESA 250 D12 PD 3 250 250 250 8.0 1SCA022428R0980
OESA 250 D21 PD 3 8.0 1SCA022394R7890
OESA 250 D21 PR1) 3 8.2 1SCA022397R0010
OESA 250 D22 PD N2 4 switched neutral 10.7 1SCA022394R7970
OESA 250 D22 PR N21) 4 switched neutral 10.9 1SCA022427R8570
OESA 400 D12 PD 3 400 400 400 9.0 1SCA022395R4750
OESA 400 D21 PD 3 9.0 1SCA022438R0510
OESA 400 D21 PR1) 3 9.2 1SCA022397R2900
OESA 400 D22 PD N2 4 switched neutral 11.0 1SCA022395R4830
OESA 400 D22 PR N21) 4 switched neutral 12.3 1SCA022427R8730
Type Number of Rated operational Weight with Ordering
poles current AC23A / AC22A/[A] package number
400V 690V 400V kg]
OESA 32 G03 PD 3 32 - 32 1.6 1SCA022436R6350
OESA 32 G30 PD 3 1.6 1SCA022428R0710
OESA 32 G31 PD N2 4 switched neutral 2.1 1SCA022427R7840
OESA 63 G03 PD 3 63 40 63 1.6 1SCA022432R7110
OESA 63 G30 PD 3 1.6 1SCA022394R7540
OESA 63 G31 PD N2 4 switched neutral 2.1 1SCA022394R7620
OESA 100 G03 PD 3 100 50 125 2.3 1SCA022432R7290
OESA 100 G30 PD 3 2.3 1SCA022432R1840
OESA 100 G30 PR1) 3 2.6 1SCA022457R1520
OESA 100 G31 PD N2 4 switched neutral 3.1 1SCA022457R1610
OESA 100 G13 PR N21) 4 switched neutral 3.5 1SCA022457R1790
OESA 160 G03 PD 3 100 50 160 2.3 1SCA022457R1870
OESA 160 G30 PD 3 2.3 1SCA022457R1950
OESA 160 G30 PR1) 3 2.6 1SCA022397R5590
OESA 200 G03 PD 3 100 50 200 2.3 1SCA022457R8110
OESA 200 G30 PR1) 3 2.3 1SCA022457R8290
OESA 200 G31 PD N2 4 switched neutral 3.1 1SCA022457R8370
OESA 200 G13 PR N21) 4 switched neutral 3.1 1SCA022457R8450
32A and 63A switches  have protected tunnel terminals, black IP 65 OHB65J6 handle with I-O/ON-OFF indication and
shaft OESAZS 25, length 210 mm.
125A and 160A switches  include terminal bolt kit, black IP 65 OHB80J6 handle with I-O/ON-OFF indication and shaft
OESAZS 25, length 210 mm.

ABB Control Oy 9
PowerLine
Ordering Information
Switch Fuses
Back termination type Switch Fuses
Back termination OESA 32...160, DIN-pattern
Type Number of Rated operational Weight with Ordering
poles current AC23A/AC22A/[A] package number
400V 690V 400 V [kg]
OESA 32 D03 BD 3 32 - 32 1.6 1SCA022457R2500
OESA 32 D13 BD F1 4 fused neutral 2.1 1SCA022457R2680
OESA 63 D03 BD 3 63 40 63 1.6 1SCA022457R2760
OESA 63 D13 BD F1 4 fused neutral 2.1 1SCA022457R2840
OESA 100 D30 BD 3 2.2 1SCA022457R3060
OESA 100 D03 BR1) 3 100 50 125 2.4 1SCA022457R2920
OESA 100 D31 BR N21) 4 switched neutral 2.9 1SCA022457R3140
OESA 160 D30 BD 3 2.2 1SCA022457R3220
OESA 160 D03 BR1) 3 100 50 160 2.4 1SCA022425R8890
OESA 160 D31 BR N21) 4 switched neutral 2.9 1SCA022457R3310
Back termination OESA 32...160, BS-pattern
Type Number of Rated operational Weight with Ordering
poles current AC23A/AC22A/[A] package number
 400V 690V 400 V [kg]
OESA 32 G03 BD 3 32 - 32 1.6 1SCA022457R3490
OESA 32 G13 BD N1 4 switched neutral 1.9 1SCA022457R3570
OESA 63 G03 BD 3 63 40 63 1.6 1SCA022457R3650
OESA 63 G13 BD N1 4 switched neutral 1.9 1SCA022457R3730
OESA 100 G30 BD 3 100 50 125 2.2 1SCA022457R3810
OESA 100 G03 BR1) 3 2.4 1SCA022457R3900
OESA 100 G31 BR N21) 4 switched neutral 3.0 1SCA022457R4030
OESA 160 G30 BD 3 100 50 160 2.2 1SCA022457R4110
OESA 160 G03 BR1) 3 2.4 1SCA022457R4200
In 32 and 63 switches  the normal terminals are protected tunnel terminals, the back connection terminals (cable size
6...35 mm2) include bolt kit. Switches include black IP 65 OHB65J6 handle with I-O/ON-OFF indication and shaft
OESAZS 13, length 150 mm.
100 and 160 switches  include terminal bolt kit, black IP 65 OHB80J6 handle with I-O/ON-OFF indication and shaft
OESAZS 13, length 150 mm.
Alternative connections not mentioned in the tables above are available on request.
Dimension drawings on page 16-19.
1) BR-types (right out) can be replaced by BL-types (left out)
OESA 32...160
S
00
58
3A
NOI
O
O
FF
OESA _ 03BD
OESA _ 30BD
OESA _ 03BR
OESA _ 13BDF1
OESA _ 13BDN1
OESA _ 31BRN2
10 ABB Control Oy
Back and up-right termination OESA 250...800, DIN-pattern
250 and 400 switches  include terminal bolt kit, black IP 65 OHB125J12 handle with I-O/ON-OFF indication and shaft
OESAZK 41, length 250 mm.
630 and 800 switches  include terminals bolt kit, black IP 65 OHB145J12 handle with I-O/ON-OFF indication and shaft
OESAZK 41, length 250 mm.
Type Number of Rated operational Weight with Ordering
poles current AC23A/AC22A/[A]  package number
400V  690V  400 V [kg]
OESA 250 D12 BD 3 250 250 250 7.3 1SCA022457R4380
OESA 250 D12 BR 3 7.5 1SCA022425R9010
OESA 250 D12 BL 3 7.5 1SCA022434R2090
OESA 250 D21 BR 3 7.5 1SCA022457R4460
OESA 250 D22 BR N21) 4 switched neutral 10.0 1SCA022428R0390
OESA 400 D12 BD 3 400 400 400 8.3 1SCA022457R4540
OESA 400 D12 BR 3 8.5 1SCA022425R9270
OESA 400 D12 BL 3 8.5 1SCA022434R2170
OESA 400 D21 BR1) 3 8.5 1SCA022457R4620

indication and shaft OESAZK 41, length 250 mm.
PowerLine
Ordering Information
Switch Fuses
250 and 400 switches  include terminal bolt kit, black IP 65 OHB125J12 handle with I-O/ON-OFF indication and shaft
OESAZK 41, length 250 mm.
Type Number of Rated operational Weight with Ordering
poles current AC23A/AC22A/[A] package number
400V 690V 400 V [kg]
OESA 100 D03 LR 3 100 50 125 2.0 1SCA022423R4440
OESA 100 D30 LR 3 2.0 1SCA022397R3030
OESA 100 D13 LR F1 4 fused neutral 100 50 125 2.7 1SCA022457R5510
OESA 100 D31 LR N2 4 switched neutral 2.7 1SCA022457R5600
OESA 160 D03 LR 3 100 100 160 2.0 1SCA022424R1140
OESA 160 D30 LR 3 2.0 1SCA022423R5090
OESA 160 D13 LR F1 4 fused neutral 100 100 160 2.7 1SCA022457R5780
OESA 160 D31 LR N2 4 switched neutral 2.7 1SCA022457R5860
Side-to-Side termination OESA 200...400, BS-pattern
Side-to-Side termination OESA 250...400, DIN-pattern
Type Number of Rated operational Weight with Ordering
poles current AC23A/AC22A/[A]  package number
400V 690V 400 V [kg]
OESA 100 G03 LR 3 100 50 125 2.0 1SCA022423R3550
OESA 100 G30 LR 3 2.0 1SCA022457R5940
OESA 100 G13 LR N1 4 switched neutral 100 50 125 2.7 1SCA022457R6080
OESA 100 G31 LR N2 4 switched neutral 2.7 1SCA022457R6160
OESA 160 G03 LR 3 100 50 160 2.0 1SCA022457R6240
OESA 160 G30 LR 3 2.0 1SCA022397R4860
OESA 200 G03 LR 3 100 50 200 2.0 1SCA022429R9900
OESA 200 G13 LR N1 4 switched neutral 2.7 1SCA022457R6320
Side-to-Side termination OESA 100...200, BS-pattern
Side-to-Side termination Switch Fuses
Type Number of Rated operational Weight with Ordering
poles current AC23A/AC22A/[A] package number
400V 690V 400V [kg]
OESA 250 D12 LR 3 250 250 250 8.4 1SCA022424R1220
OESA 250 D21 LR 3 8.4 1SCA022422R1540
OESA 250 D22 LR N2 4 switched neutral 11.2 1SCA022427R9460
OESA 400 D12 LR 3 400 400 400 9.9 1SCA022423R4360
OESA 400 D21 LR 3 9.9 1SCA022397R7530
OESA 400 D22 LR N2 4 switched neutral 13.2 1SCA022427R9620
Alternative connections not mentioned in the tables above are available on request.
More technical information and accessories, see brochure OESA 1 A GB.
Dimension drawings on pages 14-18.
100 and 160 switches  include terminal bolt kit, black IP 65 OHB80J6 handle with I-O/ON-OFF indication and shaft in